			Docket No. 612.38507X00	
FORM FTO-1595 1-31-92	05-17-20	DOO ^{3HEET}	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
-01-0Z			Patent and Trademark Office	
	10136018			
o the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WILLIAM HUDSON OLIVIER ANDRIEUX JEAN FALCIMAIGNE PIERRE ODRU	5.4.00	2. Name and address of r		
		Name: INSTITUT FRANCA		
		Address: 1 & 4, AVENUE 92852 RUEIL-MAL		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? □ Yes ■ No	City: CEDEX		
3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment	rger			
Security Agreement Change of Name		Country: FRANCE	Country: FRANCE	
C Other Execution Date: MARCH 29, 2000 & APRI	_ 13,17, 2000			
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ■ Yes □ No		
 Application number(s) or patent number 	per(s): 09 5640	<i>o</i> 73		
f this document is being filed together w	•		on is: MARCH 29, 2000 & APRIL 13,17, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers	। attached? □ Yes ■ No		
			······································	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
		Enclosed		
Internal Address:		Any deficiencies may b	e charged to deposit account	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Suite 1800	n Street			
City: Arlington State: VA	Zip: 22209	8. Deposit account numb	r: 01 2135	
	•		this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature			8	
	ef, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any atta	ciel copy is a true copy of the original	
locument			8	
	1		2 X MAY 4, 2000	
ALAN E. SCHIAVELLI Name of Person Signing	Signat	ure	MAY 4, 2000 Date 1002/51/20 20	
Attorney Registration No. 32,087	- الالتين المراجعينات والملم المراجع	aumont: 2	50 II	
Total number of pages including cover s	sneet, attachments, and do	cument: <u>3</u>	15/200 FC:581	
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (Exp. 4/94)			ទី ក្តី PATENT	
		REEL:	010782 FRAME: 0657	

Name: DORIS ENGINEERING

Address: 58A RUE DU DESSOUS DES BERGES, 75013 PARIS, FRANCE

PATENT REEL: 010782 FRAME: 0658 For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to INSTITUT FRANÇAIS DU PETROLE of 1 & 4, avenue de Bois Préau, 92852 Rueil-Malmaison cedex, France and DORIS ENGINEERING of 58A rue du Dessous des Berges, 75013 PARIS its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

FLOATING SYSTEM WITH TENSIONED LINES AND METHOD FOR SIZING THE LINES

invented by me (if only is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me even date herewith and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said **INSTITUT FRANÇAIS DU PETROLE and DORIS ENGINEERING**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to basic issue fee said Letters Patent to said **INSTITUT FRANÇAIS DU PETROLE and DORIS ENGINEERING**

	(Full Name) (Signature)
1)	Date April 17th 2000 Inventor HUDSON William William Hudson
	Residence 89, avenue Jean-Baptiste Clément Citizenship France
	Post Office Address 92140 CLAMART, France
2)	Date April 13th 2000 Inventor ANDRIEUX Olivier Olivier Andreia
	Residence 40 bis, rue Marcel Miquel Citizenship France
	Post Office Address 92130 ISSY-LES-MOULINEAUX, France
3)	Date March 29th, 2000 Inventor FALCIMAIGNE Jean Jean Falcinaigne
	Residence 19, avenue de Chevreul Citizenship France
	Post Office Address 92270 BOIS COLOMBES, France
4)	Date Muich 29th, 2000 Inventor ODRU Pierre Pain Ochu
	Residence 7, rue Pablo Picasso Citizenship France
	Post Office Address 94120 FONTENAY-SOUS-BOIS, France